
2018 RES-188 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS NO. 78-80 FOR THE DANE COUNTY EAST HIGHWAY 3 
GARAGE & SALT STORAGE FACILITY. 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway, and Transportation, awarded a contract to Camosy 6 
Inc. for the Dane County East Highway Garage & Salt Storage Facility, bid#313083 (bid 7 
package A) 8 
    9 
The following changes and additions are requested:  Change Order #78-Increase $9,068.00 for 10 
Paving OT for AB shutdown as work was performed on the weekend.  Change Order #79-11 
Increase $9,563.00 for Finance Charges-Wingra CSS Invoices as bills never got paid from May-12 
November.  Change Order #80-Increase $31,676.00 for Upgraded Seed Mixture because the 13 
specified seed mixture failed the first time, and per contract, must maintain for the next 11 14 
months. 15 
 16 
These change orders represent the final closeout for this project and exceed the project budget.  17 
This resolution transfers funds within the Highway Department. 18 
    19 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Orders No. 78-80 for a total increase of 20 
$50,307.00 for the above listed changes; and 21 
 22 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account HWFLTFAC 57360 “East Side Highway Garage” be 23 
increased by $50,000, and that account HWFLTFAC 58857 “Excavator” be decreased by 24 
$50,000, and  25 
 26 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 27 
all change orders to the Contract, and be directed to ensure complete performance of the 28 
Contract. 29 


